PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7725757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROMOUNDS INC.	12/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMOUNDS, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 15 PACELLA PARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: SUITE 240	
City:	ity: RANDOLPH	
State/Country:	tate/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02368		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10986726
Application Number:	13766289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)401-9966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7814019988

Email: jlm@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: DALY, CROWLEY, MOFFORD & DURKEE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201B

Address Line 4: WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROMD-003PUS;PROMD-005PUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY T. MOOSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony T. Moosey/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_TO_LLC#page1.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_TO_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507678618 REEL: 062294 FRAME: 0711

source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_TO_LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062294 FRAME: 0712

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PROMOUNDS, LLC" AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PROMOUNDS, LLC".

Authentication: 205179050

Date: 12-23-22

7202950 8100H SR# 20224363745

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:05 AM 12/22/2022
FILED 18:05 AM 12/22/2022
SR 20224348081 - File Number 7202950

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Massachusetts</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Massachusetts
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is April 11, 2001
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ProMounds Inc.
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Promounds, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of December , A.D. 2022 .
migalinaviaviavia	
	By: /s/ Joseph T. Murphy
	Authorized Person
	Name: Joseph T. Murphy
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 062294 FRAME: 0714

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is	Promounds, LLC
3.	The Registered Office of the limited liability of	omnany in the State of Delaware is
locat	ed at c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1	
	e City of Wilmington , Zip	and the second s
name	e of the Registered Agent at such address upon wl	nom process against this limited
	lity company may be served is The Corpora	
ANY COLUMNIA		оричноственно при до обще от при от
	By: /s/	Joseph T. Murphy
		Authorized Person
	Name:	oseph T. Murphy
	and the second s	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:05 AM 12/22/2022
FILED 10:05 AM 12/22/2022
SR 20224348081 - File Number 7202950

RECORDED: 01/05/2023

PATENT REEL: 062294 FRAME: 0715